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Mount Arlington Board of Recreation
Monthly Meeting Agenda
June 28, 2021

Call to Order — Time
Flag Salute
Roll Call
[]Rebecca Keenan - Chairwoman
[ Bryan Higgins [] Theresa Blough
[ Barry Yacker [ Amanda Braico (Alt 1)
[ Christina Chismar, Secretary

Minutes of previous meeting- Regular Meeting 05-17-21

Opposed

» Motion Second
Finance
» Review bill list (see attached)

=  Motion Second

[ Kristin Biase — Vice Chairwoman

[ Kim Johnson [ Gail Delaney
[ Kristen Eannetta (Alt 2)

[ Lee Loughridge, Council Liaison

Opposed

Sports Coordinator Reports

» Munchkin Soccer- Recap and Fall

» Tee Ball & Coach Pitch- Recap and Fall
Sponsorships Coordinator Report
Concessions Report

Subcommittee Reports (Special Events)
»  Kickz Soccer

» Yoga on the Beach

Policy & Procedure

> Review of Bylaws

> Survey Results

Old Business

New Business

Ice Cream Social/Craft Fair
Merry Musicians

Mad Science

Brush Crush

Kids Yoga

Zumbini

Concerts

Open to the Public

Adjourn - Time

VVVYVYVVYVYVYY

Discussions tabled

» Summer Camp 3"/4t™ week of August



Monthly Bill List June 2021
(Does not include PO’s received after 06/18/2021)

21-00656 | Michael Gregory Fingerprint and Rutgers reimburse S 69.05
21-00686 | TJ's Sportswide Trophies, Soccer, TB/Cp S 452.20
2021 Sponsorship Status Report

Plague | Letter Website/FB Amount Sport/Event | Sport Sponsor Information Season
$250 Munchkins Knights of Columbus Navy Spring
$250 Baseball Knights of Columbus Navy Spring
$100 General Templar Technologies Split b/w Hunt and Bash | Spring
$250 Event Edward Jones Halloween Bash Spring
$250 Munchkins Edward Jones Green Spring
$250 Baseball Edward Jones Green Spring
$250 Baseball Fullerton Grounds Spring
$500 General Blue Diamond Split Hunt/Bash Spring
$200 Munchkins Mt Arlington Pharmacy Spring
$250 Advocare Aroesty Split hunt/Bash Spring
$250 Munchkins Senior Living Spring
$250 Baseball Andy’s Roadside Dive Spring
$250 Munchkins Andy’s Roadside Dive Spring
$200 Munchkins Dunkin Spring
$200 Baseball Dunkin Spring
$200 Munchkins Florham Realty Spring
$250 Baseball Davy’s Hot Dogs Spring
$100 General Tomco

MABORC 2021 Calendar
Date Day Event Location Coordinator

MEETING Jan 18, 2021 Monday Reorg Meeting & Regular Meeting

MEETING Feb Monday (Presidents Day) Regular Meeting- cancelled

MEETING March 15 Monday Regular Meeting

MABORC March 27 Saturday Easter Egg Hunt (Easter on 4/4) raindate 4/3 Johnson

MABORC April 18 Sunday Youth Clean Up- Cancelled Keenan

MEETING April 19 Monday Regular Meeting

MEETING May 17 Monday Regular Meeting

BOROUGH May 29 Saturday Memorial Day Ceremony

BOROUGH June Saturday Wargo 5K

MEETING June 21 Monday Regular Meeting

BOROUGH July 4 Sunday Beach Bash (rain date July 10)

MEETING July Monday Regular Meeting- cancelled

MEETING August 16 Monday Regular Meeting

MEETING Sept 20 Monday Regular Meeting

MEETING Oct 18 Monday Regular Meeting

MABORC Oct 16 Saturday Halloween Bash (rain date 23rd) Boehm

MEETING Nov 15 Monday Regular Meeting

BOROUGH December 5 Friday Borough Tree Lighting Chismar

MEETING Dec 20 Monday Regular Meeting

MEETING Jan 17, 2022 Monday Reorg & Regular Meeting




